Change in fair value of investments  809

Closing Balance (31st March 2020)  2,601

Change in fair value of investments  501

Net proceeds from redemption of investments  (11)

Closing Balance (31st March 2021)  3,091

The following table shows a reconciliation from the opening balances to the closing balances for level 3 fair value for liabilities -
Derivative Financial Liability

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Amount

Opening Balance (1st April 2019)  13,333

Change in fair value  (13,333)

Closing Balance (31st March 2020)  -

Change in fair value  -

Closing Balance (31st March 2021)  -

Reconciliation of movement in fair values in respect of Unquoted Debentures (non convertible) is not provided as the same was initially
recognised during the year.

F Sensitivity Analysis
 For the fair values of non-current investments and derivative fi nancial liability, reasonably possible changes at the reporting

date to one of the signifi cant unobservable inputs, holding other inputs constant, would have the following effects.

(` in lakhs)

Particulars  Year ended 31st March 2021  Year ended 31st March 2020

 Profi t or Loss  Profi t or Loss

 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Investments

Risk adjusted discount rate (100 bps movement)  (156)  156  (88)  87

Liability towards unquoted debentures (non convertible)

Risk adjusted discount rate (100 bps movement)  152  (152)  -   -

Peninsula Land Limited 121

Progressing with Positivity

STATU
TO

R
Y R

EPO
R

TS
CO

R
PO

R
ATE O

VER
VIEW

FIN

A
N

CIA
L STATEM

EN
TS

Notes
forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

G Risk Management Framework
 The Company’s Board of Directors has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the Company’s risk

management framework. The Board of Directors has established the Risk Management Committee, which is responsible for
developing and monitoring the Company’s risk management policies. The Committee reports regularly to the Board of Directors
on its activities.

 The Company’s risk management policies are established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the Company to set appropriate
risk limits and controls and to monitor risks and adherence to limits. Risk management policies and systems are reviewed